## 505874570 01/21/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5921398

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEE SIU	11/22/2019
MARK LLOYD	11/22/2019
JOHNATHAN MIKO	11/14/2019
ANGEL MENDOZA	11/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROBE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1132 EVERMAN PARKWAY
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76140

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16432953

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (817)928-4346

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8179284361

Email: don.tiller@dtillerlawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: D. TILLER LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 2501 PARKVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON TILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Don Tiller, Reg.#62779/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page1.tif source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page2.tif source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page3.tif source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page4.tif

PATENT 505874570 REEL: 051573 FRAME: 0862

source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page5.tif source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page6.tif source=002-2005 - Production Logging Sensor Application Assignment Agreement-signed#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is between Probe Technology Services, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Texas and located at 1132 Everman Parkway, Fort Worth, TX 76140 (the "Assignee") and Kee Siu, Mark Lloyd, Johnathan Miko, and Angel Mendoza (the "Inventors").

Whereas, the Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Inventions") disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled NOVEL PRODUCTION-LOGGING SENSOR, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2019, and having serial number 16/432,953 (the "Application").

Whereas, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to (1) the Inventions; (2) the Application (including the right to claim priority to the Application); (3) any United States or foreign patent that may issue from the Application; and (4) any United States or foreign patent applications or patents related to the Application through a claim of priority, including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT).

Whereas, each of the Inventors wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in the Inventions, the Application (including all right to claim priority to the Application), any application related to the Application through a claim of priority (including any foreign or PCT application), and any patents that may issue from the Application or any application related to the Application through a claim of priority.

**DEFINITIONS**. For purposes of this Assignment Agreement: (1) "foreign patent applications" includes legal equivalents and analogs of United States patent applications; (2) "foreign patents" includes legal equivalents and analogs of United States patents; (3) "foreign patent office" includes legal equivalents and analogs of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and (4) "Assignee" includes Probe Technology Services, Inc. and its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the Inventors hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the Inventions; (2) the Application; (3) any United States or foreign patent that may issue from the Application; (4) any United States or foreign patent applications or patents related to the Application through a claim of priority; (5) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, including the right to collect for damages from past infringement; (6) all priority rights for the Inventions under international conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and (7) the right to file the Application and any application claiming priority to the Application, including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to be granted thereon any and all Letters Patent.

Kee Siu, Mark Lloyd, Johnathan Miko, & Angel Mendoza / Probe Technology Services, Inc.
ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 1 of **7 002.2005** 

**REPRESENTATIONS.** Each of the Inventors hereby represents and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest assigned with this Assignment Agreement, and that he or she has not entered any agreement which would conflict with this Assignment Agreement.

COVENANTS. Each of the Inventors hereby covenants that: (1) he or she will not enter any agreement that will conflict with this Assignment Agreement; (2) he or she will fully cooperate with Assignee to secure or aid issuance of, or to maintain once issued, any United States or foreign patents that issue from the Application or from any United States or foreign patent applications related to the Application through a claim of priority, by, for example, timely providing Assignee with facts known to him respecting the Inventions, timely executing papers for the Assignee to submit to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or to a foreign patent office, and timely providing oral or written testimony to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or to a foreign patent office; and (3) he or she will fully cooperate with Assignee to enforce or defend in litigation any United States or foreign patents that issue from the Application or from any United States or foreign patent applications related to the Application through a claim of priority, by, for example, timely providing Assignee with facts known to him respecting the Inventions, timely executing papers necessary to the litigation, and timely providing oral or written testimony necessary to the litigation.

SIGNATURE PAGE(S) FOLLOWS

Kee Siu, Mark Lloyd, Johnathan Miko, & Angel Mendoza / Probe Technology Services, Inc.
ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 7 002.2005

Agreed to by:
Lie Li
Kee Siu
By: KEE 9(U Date: November 22, 2019 Citizenship: CANADIAN Address: 822 KINCORA BAY NW, CALGARY
Country:  CANADA State/Province: ALBERTA County:
On this day, before me personally appeared <u>fee grue</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office on great actions and seal of office on great actions.
Notary Feblical Signature

Page 3 of 7 002.2005

Agreed to by:	
	D (14m2)
Mark Lloyd	
D	Am & Comment of the C
By: <u>M</u>	486 66020 C2 Nov 2019
	7827298
Address:	6 PANATULIA GARL NA CAGALL AO TON 47
<del></del>	
Country:	CANADA
State/Province:	ALBERTA
County:	
On this day haf	ore me personally appeared MMR COND , who
	ore me personally appeared <u>PUNKE CLOPU</u> , who I the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
	e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed
	or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her signature on the
	person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
	or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	hand and seal of office on <u>1044</u> 25/9
·	
	Adaty Papic's Signer
	Holary Lubre's Symen

Page 4 of 7 002.2005

<u> </u>
wherein expressed.
NOV 1 & 2018

Page 5 of 7 002,2005

Agreed to by:		
Ased Hos	Ned .	
Angel Mendoza		
By: "	hal Hoosa	
Date:	1990 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	
* *************************************	<u> A63602043</u>	00 moe 736 Ce. 3508
Dagrasa. <u>DE</u>	CITATING MERROLD (ACRES NO.: CARCOR)	<u>, AC.</u> 786,506, CAUNDA
Country:	CARATA	
State/Province:	Alexena.	
County:		
On this day hate	re me personally appeared	veden.
	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t	
subscribed to the	within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he or she executed
the same in his o	ir her authorized capacity, and that by his	s or her signature on the
instrument, the p	erson, or the entity upon behalf of which	the person acted, executed
	r the purposes and consideration therein	
Given under my I	hand and seal of office on	Jan 25/19
	Company of the control of the contro	Attivition of the state of the
		The state of the s
	1.	Alolar Fuele's Siona's
	7,	
***********************		

Page 6 of 7

# Agreed to by:

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Probe Technology Services, Inc.	
By: Jun ZHANG. Title Chief Scientst	
Title Chief Scientist.	à à à à à à à à à à à à à à à à à à à
Date: 01/15/2022	
,	
Country: 1/. 5.	
State/Province: Tetas	
County: Haris	
anneger ang y	
On this day, before me personally appeared, who	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is	,
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she execute	∋d
the same in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her signature on the	
instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	ari
the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office on	į
Given under my hand and seal of office on	
	~
Made at the state of the state	
A SECOND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
ANTOINE M. ROGERS Notary ID #1 29409441	
My Commission Expires Nature Public's Signat	anu
Systematical treatment tre	

Kee Siu, Mark Lloyd, Johnathan Miko, & Angel Mendoza / Probe Technology Services, Inc. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Page 7 of 7 002.2005